BY ALDS.WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, KOVAC, DONOVAN, HAMILTON

Resolution congratulating Mazen Amer on his retirement from the Department of Public Works.

WHEREAS.

MAZEN AMER

retired with pride and satisfaction as Construction Supervisor with the Department of Public Works on June 17, 2016 after more than 35 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

- WHEREAS, Mazen Amer proudly earned his Bachelor of Science, Civil Engineering Degree from the University of Wisconsin Milwaukee, attending school parttime while working for the City of Milwaukee; and
- **WHEREAS**, Mazen Amer began his career in 1981 with the City of Milwaukee as an Engineering Technician I with the Department of Public Works Bureau of Engineers; and
- WHEREAS, Between 1985 and 2009, Mazen Amer was promoted six times, first to the position of Engineering Technician II, then in 1986 to Public Works Inspector I, in 1994 to Civil Engineer I, in 1995 to Civil Engineer II, in 1997 to Civil Engineer III and finally to Management Civil Engineer in 2009; and
- WHEREAS, Mazen Amer's contribution to the engineering community and the community at large have been integral to the working of the City of Milwaukee; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Mazen Amer on his retirement from the Department of Public Works, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Mazen Amer, an outstanding employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 24, 2016.